(KeV. 6-93)	6-2002 Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar // _ O _ 2		
Tab settings A A V	949528 had arisinal day may 1	,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents .	ched original documents or copy th	ereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): MAGNET SUCCESSOR, LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MAGNET, LLC Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other Missouri Limited Liability Company	Street Address: #7 Chamber Drive, P.O. Box 605 City: Washington, State: MO ZIP: Individual(s) citizenship Association	63090
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☒ Other <u>Missouri Limited Liability Company</u> 	
Execution Date: October 20, 1997	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is □ Yes ☒ N (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☒ N	
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,550,945 1,643,849 ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Robert D. Hovey, Esq. Internal Address: HOVEY, WILLIAMS, TIMMONS & COLLINS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Kansas City, State: MO ZIP: 64108	19-0522	
01/15/2002 LMUELLER 00000102 1550945 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 GP 02 FC:482 25.00 GP		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Robert D. Hovey, Reg. No. 19,223 Name of Person Signing	November 12, 2001 Signature Date	copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002424 FRAME: 0496**

FORM PTO-1506 (Mc (Rev. 6-93)	HANK IN HANK HANK HANK HANK HAN BANK BANK BANK BANK BANK BANK BANK BA	ECORDATION	Doc	ket No.:	
OMB No. 0851-0011 (c Copyrigat 1994-97 Leg		RADEN			
TM05/REV03	07-27-2000	_	V	▼	
Tab settings → To the Hon	U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mall Ropt I	ot.#11 and Tradema			
	weving partylies):) and Trademo	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	or copy thereor.	
i. Name of Con	veying party(ies):	1110	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies).		
MAGNET S	SUCCESSOR, LLC	10 (P)	Name: MAGNET, LLC.		
	·	7.27.0	Internal Address:		
	(s) \Box	Association	Street Address: #7 Chamber Drive, P.O. B	ox 605	
General P	Partnership	Limited Partnership	City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>MC</u>	ZIP: 63090_	
☐ Corporation					
	lissouri Limited Liability		☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s	s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? Li Yes Li No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of cor	nvevance:		☐ Limited Partnershin		
☐ Assignme] Merger	⊠ Corporation-State Missouri		
-		Change of Name	Other		
		_	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dome-	stic representative	
			designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assign	□ No	
Execution Date	e: October 20, 1997		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application n	number(s) or registration	numbers(s):			
• •			B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)					
			1,550,945 1,643,849		
	•				
	_	Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and	2		
	document should be mai		registrations involved:		
Name: Rol	bert D. Hovey, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65	: 00	
		Times & Calling	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Internal Add	lress: <u>Hovey, Williams</u> ,	11mmons & Collins	⊠ Enclosed		
			 Authorized to be charged to deposit ac 	count	
			8. Deposit account number:		
Street Addre	ess: 2405 Grand Blvd.	Suite 400	o. Deposit account number.		
			19-0522		
City: <u>Kans</u>	as City Sta	tef MO ZIP: 64108	17-0322		
/		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	USE THIS SPACE		
/ /11/2000 MTHAI1	00000111 1550945				
FC:481			//		
FC:482	40.00 00 and signature. 25.00 00	1	// M	. 4. - 4	
To the best	of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing inform	hatton is true and correct and any attached copy	s a true copy	
of the origin	al document.		Kest H. 1/14/	OD	
Robert D.	Hovey		N 21/	-	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
	τ ₀	otal number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document.		



Rebecca McDowell Cook Secretary of State

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AMENDED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

WHEREAS,

MAGNET, LLC-

FORMERLY,

MAGNET SUCCESSOR, LLC

FILED ITS AMENDED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION IN DUPLICATE WITH THIS OFFICE AND WHEREAS THAT FILING WAS FOUND TO CONFORM TO THE MISSOURI LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, REBECCA McDOWELL COOK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF MISSOURI, BY VIRTUE OF AUTHORITY VESTED IN ME BY LAW DO HEREBY CERTIFY AND DECLARE THAT THE ABOVE ENTITY'S ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION ARE AMENDED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SET MY HAND AND IMPRINTED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI, ON THIS, THE 21ST DAY OF OCTOBER, 1997-

Secretary of State

\$25-00



State of Missouri
Rebecca McDowell Cook, Secretary of State
P.O. Box 778, Jefferson City, Mo. 65102 Corporation Division

Amendment of Articles of Organization

(Submit in duplicate with filing fee of \$25)

:	1. The name of the lumited liability company is: MAGNET SUCCESSOR, LLC				
2. The effective date of this document is the date it is filed by the Secretary of State of Missouri, unless a fundate is indicated, as follows:					
	Dure may see he arre than 50 days after the killing dates in this a	\$ €€)			
-	S. State date of occurrence that required this amendment:OCTOBER	20. 1997 Mark D./Yer			
4	(Check as applicable) This amendment is required to be filed because:				
v	management of the limited liability company is vested in one or more had not been so previously vested	l liability company is vested in one or more managers where management y vested			
	 management of the limited liability company is no longer vested in one or more managers where management was previously so vested a change in the name of the limited liability company. 				
	a change in the time set for in the articles of organization for the limit	ted liability company to dissolve.			
	The articles of organization are hereby attended as follows:				
	Article l. is changed to read: "The pame of the is Magnet, LLC."	limited liability company			
6	. This amendment is (check either or both).	FILED AND CERTIFICATE ISSUED			
	A suthorized under the operating agreement	OCT 21 1997			
•	required to be filed under the provisions of RSMo Chapter 147	001 51 1931			
	In affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true:	SECRETARY OF STATE			
	OLDINGS, LP, a Delaware limited partnership. XXIIIX	XXXXXXXX			
Gen	MANAGERS, LLC. a Delaware limited liability/ XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX				
	chilis Algerer Saulder) Member				

LAW OFFICES

HOVEY, WILLIAMS, TIMMONS & COLLINS

A PARTNERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS

ESTABLISHED 1929

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW EXCLUSIVELY U.S. & FOREIGN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS & UNFAIR COMPETITION CAUSES

2405 GRAND BOULEVARD SUITE 400 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64108-2519

TELEPHONE 816-474-9050 FACSIMILE 816-474-9057

http://www.hoveywilliams.com mailbox@hoveywilliams.com

JILL D. SINGER SCOTT R. BROWN** TRACY L. BORNMAN TRACEY S. TRUITT LARA DICKEY LEWIS DAVID V. AYRES' GERHARD P. SHIPLEY KAMERON D. KELLY*** GREGORY J. SKOCH*

ROBERT D. HOVEY, P. C.

JOHN M. COLLINS, P. C.

WARREN N. WILLIAMS, P. C.

STEPHEN D. TIMMONS, P. C.

ANDREW G. COLOMBO, P. C.

THOMAS H. VAN HOOZER, P. C.*

THOMAS B. LUEBBERING, P. C.

December 12, 2001

- *ADMITTED IN MISSOURI AND KANSAS
- ADMITTED IN MISSOURI AND CALIFORNIA *** ADMITTED IN MISSOURI, KANSAS AND OKLAHOMA

Ms. Dorothy Riley, Paralegal U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

> Notice of Disposition of Database Discrepancy Re:

> > Document No. 101764260A

In Re: Request for Corrected Assignment

Assignor:

MAGNET SUCCESSOR, LLC

Assignee: Document No.: 101454063A

MAGNET, LLC

Recorded:

07/27/2000 at Reel 002132 / Frame 0057

Dear Ms. Riley:

We are writing pursuant to your Notice of Disposition of Database Discrepancy of July 17, 2001, Document No. 10176260A (copy enclosed). The error was indeed ours and I am enclosing a corrected Recordal Cover Sheet, copies of accompanying Articles of Organization (2 pgs) and check for \$65.00. Also enclosed for your reference is the original Notice of Recordation of Assignment, Document No. 101454063A.

We apologize for the error, and respectfully request that your office issue a new Notice of Assignment of Recordation based on correct information.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Please call me at (816) 474-9051, ext. 323 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

HOVEY, WILLIAMS, TIMMONS & COLLINS

Enclosures

RECORDED: 01/10/2002